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Forgiveness

Thin Within Support Group

Week Ten

Definition:

To cease to bear resentment for an offense, renounce anger, grant pardon, without harboring resentment.

Purpose of Forgiveness:

What Forgiveness Is Not:

1)

2)

3)

4)

“What happiness for those whose guilt has been forgiven! What joy when sins are covered over! What relief for those who have confessed their sins and God has cleared their record. There was a time when I wouldn’t admit what a sinner I was. But my dishonesty made me miserable and filled my days with frustration. All day and all night your hand was heavy on me. My strength evaporated like water on a sunny day, until I finally admitted all my sins to you and stopped trying to hide them. I said to myself, I will confess them to the Lord. Any you forgave me and all my guilt is gone.” 

                                                                      Psalm 32:1-5 TLB

